	Docket No.: 89003-5		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) 10 - 16 - 2	2003 IT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/200)		Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼	Y	V V	
To the Honorable Director of the United States 102575	74 110 4114	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Convotherm Elektrogeräte GmbH	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
OCT 1 0 2003	Name: 9090-3493 Quebe	c Inc.	
Ser Let	Address: 450 des Caneto	ns	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment	O' Montreel	Ot 1 /D Oveles	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Montreal	State/Prov.: Quebec	
☐ Other	Country: CANADA	ZIP: G2E 5W6	
Execution Date: September 11, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the app	lication is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
	5,710,409		
10/15/2003 ECOOPER 00000056 192550 5710409 /	0,720,105		
01 FC:8021 40.00 BA	\		
Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved:	
Name: Brigide Mattar	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 51,284	☐ Enclosed - Any exces	ss or insufficiency should be	
Address: SMART & BIGGAR	credited or debited to deposit account		
1000 de la Gauchetière Street West	☑ Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account	
Suite 3400	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Montreal State/Prov.: Quebec	19-2550		
Country: CANADA ZIP: H3B 4W5	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)	
	USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. 	ation is true and correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy	
Brigide Mattar, Reg. No. 51,284	Joseph Car	October 9, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	2 Date	
Total number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and		

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
 Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
 P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



EXHIBIT B

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Convotherm Elektrogeräte GmbH, having a place of business at Talstrasse 35, D-82436 Eglfing, Germany, is the owner by assignment of certain new and useful improvements in

CONTROL ARRANGEMENT FOR COOKING DEVICES

For which Letters Patent of the United States, No. 5,710,409 issued on January 20, 1998

WHEREAS, 9090-3493 Québec Inc., having a place of business at 450 des Canetons, Quebec, Canada, G2E 5W6, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Letters Patent No. 5,710,409

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over unto said

9090-3493 Québec Inc.

for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right title and interest in and to the said invention of Patent No. 5,710,409 as fully set forth and described in said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

9090-3493 Québec Inc.

for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made,

IN V	VITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this	M.	day of
Sept.	2003		

Convotherm Elektrogeräte GmbH

Witnessed:

RECORDED: 10/10/2003

PATENT REEL: 014580 FRAME: 0576